
      
 

      
           

 
    

   
       

   
       

        
    
      
     
     
   

    
    
         
       
     
  
     
      

 
   

          
        

   
           
             

        
    

       
     
   

          
       

  
     
     
 

  
 

   
     
    
    
  

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
       

       
     
      
      
         
        
      
       
       
       
         

         
        
       
 

  
     
      
      
     
      
      
     

 
 

    
 

       
        
          
    
         
         
         

 
 
 

Name: ______________________________________ BASED ON CREDITS 

NURSING, B.S.N with Data Analytics/Applied AI Concentration 
128 credits plus 3 one-credit PE courses; Additional 15 credits DA/AI Concentration option 

GENERAL EDUCATION CORE 
BASIC REQUIREMENTS 
(6 credits and three 1-credit PE Courses) 

Composition and Rhetoric 
� EN 103 Composition and Rhetoric I 
� EN 104 Composition and Rhetoric II 

Physical Education Courses 
� PE 100 
� PE ____ 
� PE ____ 

MODES OF THINKING (6 credits) 
Literature (Select one) 

� EN 110, EN 112, EN 115 
Mathematics (Satisfied by Major – MA 111) 
Natural Science (Satisfied by Major) 
Philosophy 

� PL 109 
Social Sciences (Satisfied by Major) 

CULTURAL LITERACY (18 credits) 
Humanities I and II. Preferably select a set (e.g., HI 
201/202). However, a combination (e.g., PO 201 + HI 
214) is acceptable. 

� Hum. I: HI 201, PO 201, HI 213 
� Hum. II: HI 202, PO 202, HI 214, HI 262 

Humanities III: Great Works of Art & Music 
� ___ ____ 

Humanities IV: Great Works of Literature 
� ___ ____ 

Foreign Language/World Cultures 
(Select either two of the same language, any two 
WC, or one WC and one approved course with 
international study) 
� ___ ____ 
� ___ ____ 

CHRISTIAN VALUES AND THEOLOGY 
(9 credits) 

Catholic Theology 
� TH 109 

Intermediate Theology 
� ___ ____ 

Values Seminar 
� ___ ____ 

MAJOR (63 credits) 
� NU 205: Fundamentals of Nursing 
� NU 215: Health and Physical Assessment 
� NU 220: Pharmacology 
� NU 230: Therapeutic Nursing Intervention 
� NU 305: Therapeutic Nutrition 
� NU 320: Health Risk Models and Research 
� NU 335: The Chronically Ill Adult 
� NU 340: Mental Health Nursing 
� NU 350: Nursing of the Childbearing Family 
� NU 365: Nursing Care of Children 
� NU 370: The Older Adult 
� NU 430: Nursing of the Acutely Ill Adult 
� NU 440: Community & Public Health Nursing 
� NU 452: Senior Integrating Seminar 
� NU 454: Clinical Nursing Internship 

REQUIRED COURSES (26 credits) 
� BI 252: Microbiology 
� BI 263: Anatomy and Physiology I 
� BI 264: Anatomy and Physiology II 
� CH 107: Physiological Chemistry 
� MA 111: Probability and Statistics 
� PS 109: Introduction to Psychology 
� PS 240: Human Development 

Data Analytics/Applied AI Concentration 
(15 credits) 

MA 111: (Satisfied by Required Courses) 
� MG 220: Data Analysis 
� MG 226: Introduction to Data Analytics and AI 
NU 320: (Satisfied by Major) 
� CS 260: Databases & Data Visualization 
� MI 353: Statistical Analysis & Predictive Modeling 
� MI 462: Applied AI Platforms and Projects 



 
  

         
 

 
  

 
               

                
                  

                  
         

              
            

 
 

  
 

             
            

             
             

            
            
     

 
  

 
          

                   
                 

               
                

             
 

 
 

 
          

                  
                
             

                 
            

 
 
 

          
     
 

DeSales University 
Example Plan: NURSING MAJOR (BSN) with Data Analytics/Applied AI Concentration 

FIRST YEAR 

FALL SEMESTER (16 credits + 1 PE credit) 
Introduction to Psychology (PS 109) - 3 credits 
Anatomy & Physiology I (BI 263) - 4 credits 
Composition and Rhetoric I (EN 103) - 3 credits 
Foreign Language/World Cultures - 3 credits 
Philosophy MOT (PL 109) – 3 credits 
Lifetime Fitness and Wellness (PE 100) - 1 credit 

SPRING SEMESTER (18 credits + 1 PE credit) 
Physiological Chemistry (CH 107) - 5 credits 
Anatomy & Physiology II (BI 264) - 4 credits 
Composition and Rhetoric II (EN 104) - 3 credits 
Foreign Language/World Cultures - 3 credits 
Probability & Statistics (MA 111) - 3 credits 
Physical Education (Activity) – 1 credit 

SECOND YEAR 

FALL SEMESTER (18 credits + 1 PE credit) 
Fundamentals of Nursing (NU 205)- 4 credits 
Microbiology (BI 252) - 4 credits 
Health & Physical Assessment (NU 215) - 4 credits 
Human Development (PS 240) - 3 credits 
Catholic Theology (TH 109) - 3 credits 
Physical Education (Activity) – 1 credits 

FALL SEMESTER (19 credits) 
The Chronically Ill Adult (NU 335) - 5 credits 
Mental Health Nursing (NU 340) – 5 credits 
Therapeutic Nutrition (NU 305) - 3 credits 
Intro to Data Analytics & AI (MG 226) - 3 credits 
Humanities II - 3 credits 

SPRING SEMESTER (17 credits) 
Pharmacology (NU 220) - 3 credits 
Therapeutic Nursing Interventions (NU 230) - 5 credits 
Intermediate Theology - 3 credits 
Humanities 1 - 3 credits 
Data Analysis (MG220) - 3 credits 

THIRD YEAR 

SPRING SEMESTER (19 credits) 
The Older Adult (NU 370) - 4 credits 
Nursing of the Childbearing Family (NU 350) - 5 credits 
Nursing Care of Children (NU 365) - 4 credits 
Literature MOT - 3 credits 
Databases & Data Visualization (CS260) - 3 credits 

FOURTH YEAR 

FALL SEMESTER (19 credits) 
Nursing of the Acutely Ill Adult (NU 430) - 5 credits 
Community and Public Health Nursing (NU 440) - 5 credits 
Humanities III - 3 credits 
Health Risk Models and Research (NU 320) - 3 credits 
Applied AI Platforms and Projects (MI462) - 3 credits 

A. Koefer, Director of the Academic Success Center 
Effective Fall, 2022 

SPRING SEMESTER (17 credits) 
Senior Integrating Seminar (NU 452) - 4 credits 
Clinical Nursing Internship (NU 454) - 4 credits 
Humanities IV - 3 credits 
Statistical Analysis & Predictive Modeling (MI353) - 3 credits 
Values Seminar - 3 credits 




Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		Nursing B.S.N. - Data Analytics:Applied AI Concentration OG.pdf






		Report created by: 

		David Oblas


		Organization: 

		





 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 0


		Passed manually: 2


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 4


		Passed: 26


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Skipped		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top
